

SANITARY SEWER LINING - PEBBLE VALLEY AREA

Bids Received: January 31, 2020 at 11:00 a.m.

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
					Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
					Musson Bros., Inc. 1522 Pearl Street Waukesha, WI 53186		Visu-Sewer, Inc. W230 N4855 Betker Drive Pewaukee, WI 53072		Insituform Technologies USA, LLC 17988 Edison Avenue Chesterfield, MO 63005	
1	01001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 16,702.70	\$ 16,702.70
2	05030	SANITARY MANHOLE CHIMNEY REPLACEMENT (APPROX. 32 VERT. FT.)	EACH	28	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 29,120.00	\$ 1,243.10	\$ 34,806.80
3	05050	INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	28	\$ 725.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 19,488.00	\$ 492.10	\$ 13,778.80
4	05056	SANITARY LATERAL CLEANOUT	EACH	213	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 282,225.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 303,525.00	\$ 1,372.60	\$ 292,363.80
5	05074	SANITARY LATERAL CLEANING AND PRELINING VIDEO INSPECTION	EACH	213	\$ 250.00	\$ 53,250.00	\$ 268.00	\$ 57,084.00	\$ 259.00	\$ 55,167.00
6	05075	SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR	EACH	3	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 26,775.00	\$ 9,095.00	\$ 27,285.00	\$ 17,092.70	\$ 51,278.10
7	05076	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL SPOT REPAIR	EACH	5	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 26,750.00	\$ 9,841.30	\$ 49,206.50
8	05080	SANITARY LATERAL REINSTATEMENT	EACH	188	\$ 95.00	\$ 17,860.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 170.50	\$ 32,054.00
9	05308	8 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	10300	\$ 24.75	\$ 254,925.00	\$ 25.15	\$ 259,045.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 386,250.00
10	05311	15 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	1070	\$ 45.00	\$ 48,150.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 46,010.00	\$ 60.70	\$ 64,949.00
11	05350	SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP) WITHIN 25 FT. OF SEWER MAIN	EACH	188	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 592,200.00	\$ 3,370.00	\$ 633,560.00	\$ 3,263.20	\$ 613,481.60
12	05351	SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP) ADDITIONAL LENGTH OVER 25 FT. FROM SEWER	LF	4600	\$ 45.00	\$ 207,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 220,800.00	\$ 46.60	\$ 214,360.00
13	05410	REHABILITATE SANITARY MANHOLE W/ CEMENTITIOUS LINER (APPROX. 123 VERT. FT.)	EACH	11	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 17,875.00	\$ 1,502.10	\$ 16,523.10
14	05420	SANITARY MANHOLE BENCH / INVERT / TROUGH WORK - MINOR	EACH	26	\$ 700.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 18,096.00	\$ 414.40	\$ 10,774.40
15	05430	REPLACE SANITARY SEWER COVER	EACH	18	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 336.70	\$ 6,060.60
16	05952	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISION	EACH	28	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 5,992.00	\$ 207.20	\$ 5,801.60
17	05990	SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP) WITHIN 25 FT. OF MANHOLE		25	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 2,693.40	\$ 67,335.00
18	05991	NOT USED								
18A	05992	REHABILITATE SANITARY MANHOLE CHIMNEY W/ CURED IN PLACE CHIMNEY LINER	EACH	18	\$ 600.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 642.00	\$ 11,556.00	\$ 621.60	\$ 11,188.80
19	07003	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	SF	1400	\$ 9.50	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 10.40	\$ 14,560.00
20	08990	ASPHALT PAVEMENT PATCHING	EACH	28	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 362.60	\$ 10,152.80
21	14005	TOPSOIL & SOD	SY	400	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 20.70	\$ 8,280.00
				TOTAL		\$ 1,742,935.00		\$ 1,866,986.00		\$ 1,975,074.60

***The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.

Budget Amount: \$1,850,000.00

Recommend award to the lowest bidder, Musson Bros., Inc., in the amount of \$1,742,935.00